Welcome to the German Shorthaired Pointer Club of Middle TN Agility Trials

Thanks to all exhibitors for entering our trials. Listed below are some notes specific to this trial that we hope
you will find helpful.

AGILITY GATE APP: Password is 0524

This allows exhibitors to check in for their runs through the app and to follow along by looking at the gate
sheets as dogs are crossed off when they run. To use the Agility Gate app, please download it from the Apple
App Store or the Google Play Store.

Using Agility Gate you can:

e Check in your dog

e Mark your dog ABSENT

e Mark a CONFLICT.

e Follow in real time to see who is currently running in the ring. You will be able to see the whole gate
sheet to know how many dogs before your run or how many dogs are left in that class. As the gate
steward marks off a dog entering the ring, you will see that update on the app running order on your
phone or tablet.

You cannot check-in until the morning of each trial day.

If you have never used the app, please visit (Agility Gate — Online Dog Agility Gating System) before the trial to
become familiar with how it works. Watch the video on that site to see it in action.

There will be two monitors, one for each ring that will display the “live” running order.

Per AKC Regulations, we will still have paper gate lists posted at each ring.

COURSE MAPS

There will be no paper course maps for exhibitors. Course maps will be posted on the Agility Gate app for
each class sometime after midnight. There will also be a paper copy of the maps posted at the trial that you
can take pictures of with your phone.

Please print the running order for the trial included with this confirmation if you prefer a paper copy.

Safe travels and an enjoyable trial to everyone!

Sheila Cook, Trial Chair


https://agilitygate.com/

GSPCMT
AGILITY TRIALS May 24-26, 2024
MTSU Livestock Arena, 1720 Greenland Drive, Murfreesboro, TN 37132

Hotels and Motels
(please check with the motel when making reservations to verify their pet policies)

EXIT 78 (HIGHWAY 96) EXIT 81 (HIGHWAY 231)

Best Western 168 Chaffin Place, Murfreesboro Howard Johnson 2424 S Church St. Murfreesboro
(615)895-3818 (615)896-5522

Double Tree Hotel 1850 Old Fort Pkwy, Murfreesboro Knights Inn 2036 S Church St, Murfreesboro
(615)895-5555 (615)893-1090

Baymont Inn 2230 Armory Dr, Murfreeshoro Quality Inn 2135 S Church St, Murfreesboro
(615)896-1172 (615)890-1006

Motel 6 114 Chaffin Pl, Murfreesboro Ramada Inn 1855 S Church St, Murfreesboro
(615)890-8524 (615)896-5080

Red Roof Inn 2282 Armory Dr. Murfreesboro Scottish Inn 2029 S Church St, Murfreesboro
(615)893-0104 (615)896-3210

Vista Inn 118 Westgate Blvd. Murfreeshoro
(615)848-9030

RV Parking: Reservations are required. See premium list for reservation form. RV hookups are $25 per night, payable to GSPCMT.
The RV lot is not full, so parking spaces will NOT be assigned. It is first come.

Directions to Trial Site

From 1-24: Exit 78 (Franklin/96 and Lebanon)- exit the interstate and head toward Murfreesboro (east). You are on Old
Fort Parkway; this will become Memorial Blvd/Hwy 231, go until you get to the intersection of Memorial and Clark Blvd.
(BP gas and U-Haul on corner). Turn right on Clark, go to the intersection of Clark and Greenland Dr. and turn left.
Parking in front of the arena is on the right past the 2 traffic light.

From 1-40: From west or east take the Lebanon exit for Highway 231 and head south toward Murfreesboro (from
Nashville turn right, from Knoxville turn left). This is Memorial Blvd when you get into Murfreesboro. Go to the intersection
of Memorial and Clark and turn left. Go to Greenland Dr. and turn left. Parking in front of the arena is on the right past the
2nd traffic light.

Schedule
Ring 1 start time every day ..o 8:00 a.m.
RiNg 2 start time eVery day ........cccccceceuuiuiiiiiiennannes 9:00 a.m.

Friday and Sunday: Dogs will be run high to low. Saturday: Dogs will be run low to high.
Rings will run in the order listed in the table below. See the timetable at the end of this document for approximate
starting times for each jump height in Exc/Master classes.

o FAST will walk all levels and then run all levels together by jump height.

Judges:
Jen Young (#104661), 216 Smallwood Ave, Fort Pierce, FL 34982
Christine Bishop (#96639) 8528 Matecumbe Rd, Port Charlotte, FL 33981

Day Ring 1 Ring 2

Friday All FAST, T2B
Premier, Exc/Mst, Open, Nov Std | Nov, Open, Exc/Mst, Premier JWW
Judge: Young Judge: Bishop

Saturday | All FAST, T2B
Premier, Exc/Mst, Open, Nov Std | Nov, Open, Exc/Mst, Premier JWW
Judge: Bishop Judge: Young

Sunday |Premier,Exc/Mst, Open, Nov Std | Nov, Open, Exc/Mst, Premier JIWW
Judge: Young Judge: Bishop




Other Items of Note:

o The show site will be available to exhibitors for set up at any time on Thursday (please see box below).

e There is no check in required. Those that indicated that they need a measurement must be measured before their
first run of the weekend. There will be an AKC Volunteer Measuring Judge on site to measure for height cards.

o Exhibitors are responsible for any items left at the show site.

e Concessions will NOT be available on site. There will be a food truck on site. There are plenty of fast food
restaurants in the general area.

e Trial workers will receive vouchers for their volunteer efforts.

¢ Move-ups must be provided to the Trial Secretary in writing (fax, email or US Mail) by Monday before the trials at 6
pm. Move ups resulting from this trial will be accepted from day to day.

e Here is the worker sign up link. PLEASE DO NOT SIGN UP AFTER 6PM CST FOR THE NEXT DAY’S CLASSES

Sign up here.
e Setupis at 3pm and there will be a raffle for a $25 gift card plus worker bucks for those that help.

On Call Vet services provided by:
Animal Medical Center, LLC. - 234 River Rock Road, Murfreesboro, TN Phone: 615 867-7575

This clinic is open 24/7 and is located near the I-24 exit 78. From [-24 and Highway 96, go west. Turn Left on Cason
Lane, left at River Rock Blvd. Facility on the right.. Hours: Regular: Mon-Fri 8am-6 pm fee is $45.00+. Emergency hours:
$79.50 +.

Murfreesboro Pet Emergency Clinic - 2223 N.W. Broad Street, Murfreesboro, TN 37129 Phone: 615-890-1259
Hours: M-F, 7pm - 7 am Weekends: Sat noon until Monday 7 am walk-in fee: $84.50

NOTICE TO ALL EXHIBITORS

If you are familiar with how the rows are set up in the crating room, you are welcome to set up at any time on
Thursday. If not, please crate along the walls or wait until after noon so you do not crate in the aisles.

If your schedule allows, please help with set-up at 3:00 pm on Thursday afternoon and/or tear-down on Sunday
afternoon. There will be a raffle for a $25 gift card plus worker bucks for those that help. Setup on Thursday
should begin around 3 pm.

Dogs are only allowed in box seating in designated areas and may not be crated there. Also, dogs are not
permitted in the center area between the two rings. NO DOGS ARE ALLOWED IN THE RESTROOMS!

Thanks, GSPCMT

Trial Secretary — Jane Mohr
615/406-3380 mobile 888/656-1034 fax AqgilitySecretary@gmail.com



https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1wWhQGNrBppE_5Rv1OvTnLnLa3bnglxuitTXWzE2PS1k/edit?usp=sharing
mailto:AgilitySecretary@gmail.com

AKC Entry Count

Class Level Jump Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4:
FAST
Excellent
08 inch 1 1 0
12 inch 2 2 0
20 inch 1 3 0
24 inch 1 3 0
Level Total: 5 9 0
Excellent Preferred
12 inch 1 1 0
16 inch 1 2 0
Level Total: 2 3 0
Master
08 inch 1 1 0
12 inch 6 5 0
16 inch 9 10 0
20 inch 14 15 0
24 inch 6 6 0
24C inch 1 1 0
Level Total: 37 38 0
Master Preferred
04 inch 0 1 0
08 inch 1 2 0
16 inch 5 3 0
20 inch 6 4 0
Level Total: 12 10 0
Novice B
12 inch 0 4 0
16 inch 5 4 0
20 inch 2 2 0
24 inch 0 1 0
Level Total: 7 11 0
Novice Preferred
12 inch 1 1 0
16 inch 1 1 0
20 inch 1 2 0
Level Total: 3 4 0
Open
08 inch 1 1 0
12 inch 0 2 0
16 inch 1 1 0
20 inch 5 5 0
Level Total: 7 9 0
Open Preferred
12 inch 1 2 0
20 inch 1 2 0
Level Total: 2 4 0
Class Total: 75 88 0
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Class
JWW

Level

Excellent

Excellent Preferred

Master

Master Preferred

Novice A

Novice B

Novice Preferred

Open

Open Preferred

Jump

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch
24C inch

Level Total:

12 inch
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Level Total:
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24 inch

Level Total:
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Level Total:
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Level Total:
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Class
JWW

Level

Premier

Premier Preferred

Jump

08 inch

12 inch

16 inch

20 inch

24 inch
24C inch
Level Total:

04 inch
08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
Level Total:
Class Total:
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Class
Std

Level

Excellent

Excellent Preferred

Master

Master Preferred

Novice A

Novice B

Novice Preferred

Open

Open Preferred

Jump

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch
24C inch

Level Total:

12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

04 inch
08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

12 inch
16 inch
20 inch

Level Total:

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
24 inch

Level Total:

12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
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Class Level
Std
Premier

Premier Preferred

Class Level

T2B
Preferred

Regular

Jump

08 inch

12 inch

16 inch

20 inch

24 inch
24C inch
Level Total:

04 inch
08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
Level Total:
Class Total:

Jump

08 inch
12 inch
16 inch
20 inch
Level Total:

08 inch

12 inch

16 inch

20 inch

24 inch

24C inch
Level Total:
Class Total:
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Friday - Ring 1

Friday - Ring 2

Saturday - Ring
1

Saturday - Ring
2

Sunday - Ring 1

Sunday - Ring 2

GSPCMT Estimated Time Table
Approximate times - please note, your class may start earlier or later than indicated
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